Farnell Page 261 Date: 04-09-06 time:20:13
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

Blowers
Dimensions Voltage Power Air Flow Noise
H W D V dc Watts cu ft/min dBA@1m Mftrs. List No. Order Code
45 44 12 12 1.08 2.65 35 BM4515-04W-B30-L00 101-2796
45 44 12 12 2.28 3.5 43 BM4515-04W-B50-L00 101-2797
51 51 15 12 0.72 2.1 26 BM5115-04W-B30-L00 101-2798
51 51 15 12 2.16 3.5 42 BM5115-04W-B50-L00 101-2799
51 51 25 12 0.72 3.5 27 BM5125-04W-B30-L00 101-2801
51 51 25 12 2.88 6.7 43 BM5125-04W-B50-L00 101-2802
76 76 25 12 1.92 7.8 39 BG0702-B043-000-00 101-2803
76 76 25 12 3.00 9.5 43 BG0702-B045-000-00 101-2804
76 76 25 24 2.4 7.8 39 BG0702-B053-000-00 101-2805
76 76 25 24 3.36 9.5 43 BG0702-B055-000-00 101-2806

Overall Tube Dia. Pressure
Mftrs. Height (O.D. in (mBar Max. Flow Control Order
List No. (mm) mm) VDC Sealed) L/Sec Type Code
150016-51 76.2 24 30 16 16 External 113-8971
119382-52 68.58 12 30 16 16 External 113-8973
119384-52 68.58 24 30 16 16 Mechanical 113-8974
119379-52 68.58 24 60 21 21 External 113-8975
H =47, W =50
L =(203 = 899-914, 260 = 899-926, 365 = 899-938)
Ì Crossflow fans provide a long but narrow air discharge pattern
Ì Ideal for cooling electronics in assembly carriers
Ì Locked rotor and polarity protected
Ì Very low noise level
416717
Mftrs. Price Each
List No. Order Code 1+ 2+ 5+
150016-51 113-8971● 14,306.00 12,800.00 12,047.00
119382-52 113-8973● 24,814.00 22,201.00 20,896.00
119384-52 113-8974● 24,814.00 22,201.00 20,896.00
119379-52 113-8975● 27,830.00 24,900.00 23,435.00
Dimensions Order Price Each
H W D Voltage Code 1+ 10+ 25+ 50+ +
121 121 37 12V dc 959-9932● 2,743.00 2,606.00 2,476.00 2,353.00 – –
121 121 37 24V dc 959-9940● 2,895.00 2,751.00 2,615.00 2,483.00 – –
121 121 37 115V ac 960-0230● 3,272.00 3,110.00 2,945.00 2,619.00 – –
121 121 37 230V ac 960-0248● 3,272.00 3,110.00 2,945.00 2,619.00 – –
135 135 38 24V dc 959-9959● 3,097.00 2,942.00 2,795.00 2,656.00 – –
135 135 38 230V ac 960-0876● 2,599.00 2,469.00 2,346.00 2,229.00 – –
180 180 40 24V dc 959-9967● 3,607.00 3,428.00 3,256.00 3,094.00 – –
220 220 56 12V dc 960-0868● 7,016.00 6,491.00 6,319.00 5,491.00 – –
220 220 56 24V dc 959-9975● 6,879.00 6,364.00 6,194.00 5,719.00 – –
220 220 56 230V ac 960-0884● 6,163.00 5,546.00 5,268.00 4,704.00 – –
Ì 12, 24VDC input electronically commutated blowers
Ì Operating temperature 0-50°C
Ì Choice of 76 and 145mm housings
Ì Maximum pressure to 64 mbar
Ì Maximum air flows to 18L/sec
Ì Adjustable air performance
Ì Compact size
Ì Long life
Ì ISO 9002
Voltage Power Air Flow Noise
V dc Watts cu ft/min ltrs/sec dbA@1m Mftrs. List No. Order Code
12 6.1 39.4 18.6 48 Q2G030-EA21-01 960-1570
12 8 53 25 51 Q2G030-GC01-01 960-1589
12 8.5 76.5 36.1 49 Q2G030-FB01-01 960-1597
Low Voltage Blowers
Outlet Max.
Case Overall Tube Dia. Pressure
Mftrs. Dia. Height (O.D. in (mBar Max Flow Order
List No. (mm) (mm) mm) VDC Sealed) (L/sec) Code
116521-52 145 84 31.55 24 20 18 113-8976
119349-51 76 71 20.62 12 24 8.5 113-8969
119350-51 76 71 20.62 24 24 8.5 113-8970
227522
Ì 12, 24VDC input electronically commutated blowers
Ì Operating temperature 0-50°C
Ì 127mm housing
Ì Maximum pressure to 60 mbar
Ì Maximum air flows to 21L/sec
Ì Electrical and mechanical control versions
Ì Internal and external drive versions
Ì Adjustable air performance
Ì Thermal protection/locked rotor protection
Ì Compact size & long life
233668
204293
Length Voltage Price Each
V dc Order Code 1+ 5+ 10+ 25+
203mm 12 960-1570● 4,487.00 4,263.00 4,039.00 3,800.00
260mm 12 960-1589● 5,660.00 5,378.00 5,094.00 4,574.00